THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 7575

A BY-LAW to amend By-Law No. 4231, being the
"Burnaby Sewer Charge By-Law 1961"

The Council of The Corporation of the District of

Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY SEWER CHARGE BY-LAW

1961, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1980".

2. Schedule '"A" annexed to By-Law No. 4231, as enacted by
By-Law No. 7446, is repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto substituted

therefor.

3. Section 4A of By-Law No. 4231, as enacted by By-Law No.

7446, is repealed and the following substituted therefor:

"4A. (1) The users classified hereunder shall pay for the use

of the municipal sewerage system the annual charge hereinafter specified:

(a) The owner of any strata lot (not being
part of a duplex) shall pay an annual

charge of $34.30.

(b) The owner of any multiple-family dwelling
(except a duplex) used exclusively for
residential purposes shall pay for each
apartment unit therein an annual charge

of $34.30.

(c¢) The owner of an apartment unit forming
part of a duplex shall pay an annual

charge of $15.90.

(2) The charges payable pursuant to this section shall
be collected in the same manner and with like remedies as ordinary
taxes upon land and improvements are collectable under the Municipal

Act."



-2 -

4, This by-law shall come into force and effect on

the 1lst day of January, 1981.

Read a first time this 3¢g4 day of NOVEMBER 1980.

Read a second time this 3rd day of NOVEMBER 1980.

Read a third time this 3rd day of NOVEMBER 1980

Received the approval of the Minister of Municipal
Affairs this 19th day of NOVEMBER 1980.

Reconsidered and adopted this g8th day of ppcemper 1980.

MAYOR

LERK



MONTHLY :

First
Next
Next
Next

In Excess of

QUARTERLY :

First
Next
Next
Next

In Excess of

38
250
300
850

1,438

114
750
900

2,550

4,314

SCHEDULE

HAH

(By-Law No.

cubic

cubic

cubic

cubic

cubic

cubic

cubic

cubic

cubic

cubic

meters

meters

meters

meters

meters

meters

meters

meters

meters

meters

7575)

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

month
month
month
month

month

quarter
quarter
quarter
quarter

quarter

no charge

$ 0.140 per
$ 0.114 pér
$ 0.090 per

$ 0.076 per

no charge

$ 0.140 per
$ 0.114 per
$ 0.090 per

$ 0.076 per

meter

meter

meter

meter

meter

meter

meter

meter



