THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 7575

A BY-LAW to amend By-Law No. 4231, being the "Burnaby Sewer Charge By-Law 1961"

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY SEWER CHARGE BY-LAW 1961, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1980".
- 2. Schedule "A" annexed to By-Law No. 4231, as enacted by By-Law No. 7446, is repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto substituted therefor.
- 3. Section 4A of By-Law No. 4231, as enacted by By-Law No. 7446, is repealed and the following substituted therefor:
- "4A. (1) The users classified hereunder shall pay for the use of the municipal sewerage system the annual charge hereinafter specified:
 - (a) The owner of any strata lot (not being part of a duplex) shall pay an annual charge of \$34.30.
 - (b) The owner of any multiple-family dwelling (except a duplex) used exclusively for residential purposes shall pay for each apartment unit therein an annual charge of \$34.30.
 - (c) The owner of an apartment unit forming part of a duplex shall pay an annual charge of \$15.90.
 - (2) The charges payable pursuant to this section shall be collected in the same manner and with like remedies as ordinary taxes upon land and improvements are collectable under the Municipal Act."

4. This by-law shall come into force and effect on the 1st day of January, 1981.

Read a first time this 3rd day of NOVEMBER 1980. Read a second time this 3rd day of NOVEMBER 1980. Read a third time this 3rd day of NOVEMBER 1980 Received the approval of the Minister of Municipal Affairs this 19th day of NOVEMBER 1980.

> 1980. Reconsidered and adopted this 8th day of DECEMBER

MAYOR

James Ledson

LERK

SCHEDULE "A"

(By-Law No. 7575)

<u>MONTHLY</u>:

First	38 cubic meters per month	no charge
Next	250 cubic meters per month	\$ 0.140 per cu. meter
Next	300 cubic meters per month	\$ 0.114 per cu. meter
Next	850 cubic meters per month	\$ 0.090 per cu. meter
In Excess of	1.438 cubic meters per month	\$ 0.076 per cu. meter

QUARTERLY:

First	114	cubic	meters	per	quarter	no charge				
Next	750	cubic	meters	per	quarter	\$	0.140	per	cu.	meter
Next	900	cubic	meters	per	quarter	\$	0.114	per	cu.	meter
Next	2,550	cubic	meters	per	quarter	\$	0.090	per	cu.	meter
In Excess of	4,314	cubic	meters	per	quarter	\$	0.076	per	cu.	meter